

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1105 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1045 of 2023

=====

SATISHKUMAR SANT RAM SHARMA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. OM D. SHAH(18713) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR KK TRIVEDI(934) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Om D. Shah submitted that the connected matter i.e., Special Criminal Application No. 6919 of 2023 is listed on 06.07.2026.

List this matter along with Special Criminal Application No. 6919 of 2023 on 06.07.2026.

Anuj

(D. M. VYAS, J)