

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1105 of 2023

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1045 of 2023
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6919 of 2023**

=====

SATISHKUMAR SANT RAM SHARMA & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR. OM D. SHAH(18713) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR KK TRIVEDI(934) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 06/07/2026

COMMON ORDER

1. Notice issued by this Court to Respondent No.2 in Special Criminal Application No. 6919 of 2023 has remained unserved, due to incomplete address.

1.1 Hence, the petitioner shall supply a fresh and correct address of Respondent No.2, whereupon, the Registry shall issue a fresh **Notice** to Respondent No.2 in Special Criminal Application No. 6919 of 2023, making the same returnable on **17th August, 2026**.

UMESH/-

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)